
2012 MSHSL Section 8A Championships Girls 
Twin Pines Golf Course, Bagley      Oct. 26, 2012 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Perham                   53    3    6   11   13   20   22   27  16:11.2  0:52.0 
  2 Warroad                  99    5   10   14   21   49   62   81  16:42.0  2:21.0 
  3 Pequot Lakes            141   18   26   30   32   35   37   59  17:08.8  0:54.0 
  4 Roseau                  142    1   16   25   33   67   82  103  17:08.4  3:44.0 
  5 Park Rapids Area        143   12   17   29   38   47   54   57  17:10.0  1:49.0 
  6 Bagley/Fosston          177    8   36   40   42   51   98       17:33.8  2:15.0 
  7 Unc                     186   24   34   39   43   46   53   56  17:41.4  1:11.0 
  8 Lake of the Wood        196    2   15   19   71   89            17:51.8  5:36.0 
  9 Staples-Motley          225   23   31   48   60   63   84   87  18:04.6  2:09.0 
10* Trek North              248    4    7   72   74   91            18:29.6  5:33.0 
11* Wadena-Deer Creek       248    9   41   64   65   69            18:22.6  3:19.0 
 12 Dilworth-Glyndon        254   28   44   50   52   80   99  101  18:21.0  3:11.0 
 13 Pillager                330   45   55   75   77   78   79   83  19:14.8  2:00.0 
 14 West Marshall           380   58   61   70   95   96  100       20:13.8  3:12.0 
 15 Pine River-Backus       399   66   68   85   88   92   94   97  20:26.8  2:31.0 
 16 East Grand Forks        418   73   76   86   90   93  102       20:40.4  2:09.0 
Incomplete Teams: Hawley/Ulen-Hitt, Frazee, Nevis, Indus, Lake Park-Audubon, Crookston 
 

1. Perham 
    3  Brynnan Covington, 8       15:50.0   
    6  Sydney Karels, 9           15:55.0   
   11  Ciarrin Covington, 12      16:11.0   
   13  Lizzie Fudge, 11           16:18.0   
   20  Mary Riestenberg, 11       16:42.0   
   22  Maren Anderson, 12         16:54.0   
   27  Racole Karels, 11          17:01.0   
Total Time = 1:20:56.0     Total Places = 53 
 
2. Warroad 
    5  Lindsay Fast, 11           15:53.0   
   10  Gretta Brunelle, 11        16:11.0   
   14  Susy Heppner, 12           16:19.0   
   21  Emma Brunelle, 8           16:53.0   
   49  Jasmine Fast, 9            18:14.0   
   62  Elizabeth Grove, 7         19:03.0   
   81  Lauren Estling, 7          20:14.0   
Total Time = 1:23:30.0     Total Places = 99 
 
3. Pequot Lakes 
   18  Leric Larson, 7            16:40.0   
   26  Jackie Brine-Doyle, 10     16:59.0   
   30  Caitie Ryan, 10            17:07.0   
   32  Savannah Stone, 12         17:24.0   
   35  Elsa Headlee, 8            17:34.0   
   37  Vanessa Lane, 11           17:45.0   
   59  Sarah Rudlang, 11          18:54.0   
Total Time = 1:25:44.0     Total Places = 141 
 
4. Roseau 
    1  Madeline Huglen, 10        15:34.0   
   16  Anndi Klatt, 12            16:28.0   
   25  Elizabeth Nelson, 7        16:58.0   
   33  Ivy Braatgen, 8            17:24.0   
   67  Brittany Espe, 10          19:18.0   
   82  Cierra Brinkman, 10        20:18.0   
  103  Katie Melgaard, 10         23:15.0   
Total Time = 1:25:42.0     Total Places = 142 
 
5. Park Rapids Area 
   12  Tayah Otterness, 9         16:17.0   
   17  Megan Olson, 9             16:32.0   
   29  Lora Remus, 12             17:04.0   
   38  Abby Mueller, 9            17:51.0   
   47  Madison Steffel, 8         18:06.0   
   54  Kaylee Hilmanowski, 12     18:25.0   
   57  Morgan Olson, 12           18:35.0   
Total Time = 1:25:50.0     Total Places = 143 
 
6. Bagley/Fosston 
    8  Marissa Carlson, 10        16:00.0   
   36  Rebecca Swanson, 7         17:43.0   
   40  Lisa Johnson, 9            17:55.0   
   42  Rachael Okeson, 7          17:56.0   
   51  Mary Helen Bentson, 11     18:15.0   
   98  Megan Flaherty, 11         22:11.0   
Total Time = 1:27:49.0     Total Places = 177 
 

7. Unc 
   24  Anna Olson, 8              16:55.0   
   34  Eimly Keranen, 12          17:33.0   
   39  Joy Haataja, 11            17:53.0   
   43  Madi Lausten, 11           18:00.0   
   46  Andrea Korvela, 10         18:06.0   
   53  Jen Stifter, 9             18:21.0   
   56  Sarah Kuismi, 10           18:32.0   
Total Time = 1:28:27.0     Total Places = 186 
 
8. Lake of the Wood 
    2  Victoria Alexander, 12     15:35.0   
   15  Elizabeth Fraser, 9        16:22.0   
   19  Emily Fraser, 12           16:42.0   
   71  Sara Achen, 10             19:29.0   
   89  Berit Bringsjord, 11       21:11.0   
Total Time = 1:29:19.0     Total Places = 196 
 
9. Staples-Motley 
   23  Hal Christoffersen, 9      16:55.0   
   31  Mary Sarah Sauber, 10      17:11.0   
   48  Sarah Daley, 9             18:11.0   
   60  Taylor Yungbauer, 8        19:02.0   
   63  Mikayla Sauber, 8          19:04.0   
   84  Ana Paula Souza, 12        20:40.0   
   87  Alex Miller, 8             21:00.0   
Total Time = 1:30:23.0     Total Places = 225 
 
10*. Trek North 
    4  Sadie Hamrin, 7            15:50.0   
    7  Sarah Hamrin, 9            15:58.0   
   72  Lily Fulton, 10            19:35.0   
   74  Hannah Marty, 11           19:42.0   
   91  Isabella Fontana, 7        21:23.0   
Total Time = 1:32:28.0     Total Places = 248 
 
11*. Wadena-Deer Creek 
    9  Emma Schmitz, 10           16:08.0   
   41  Brianna Rosenthal, 10      17:55.0   
   64  Tiffany Meeks, 7           19:11.0   
   65  Gabby Ross, 8              19:12.0   
   69  Liz Peterson, 8            19:27.0   
Total Time = 1:31:53.0     Total Places = 248 
 
12. Dilworth-Glyndon 
   28  Bailie Narum, 7            17:01.0   
   44  Kylie Hamernik, 11         18:03.0   
   50  Meghan Breid, 10           18:14.0   
   52  Shayley Gifford, 8         18:15.0   
   80  Elizabeth Schmitz, 10      20:12.0   
   99  Marissa Blair, 11          22:17.0   
  101  Danette Larson, 12         22:27.0   
Total Time = 1:31:45.0     Total Places = 254 



 
13. Pillager 
   45  tiana Eng, 10              18:04.0   
   55  Soror Nolan-Rapatz, 12     18:30.0   
   75  Sarah Neururer, 11         19:47.0   
   77  Heather Joslin, 7          19:49.0   
   78  Kaja Nygard, 7             20:04.0   
   79  Paige Leifermann, 9        20:06.0   
   83  Jade Rau, 11               20:36.0   
Total Time = 1:36:14.0     Total Places = 330 
 
14. West Marshall 
   58  Crysta Krantz, 9           18:46.0   
   61  Kia Kraulik, 11            19:03.0   
   70  Gabby Kekke, 11            19:28.0   
   95  Natalie Kekke, 10          21:54.0   
   96  Kandis Krantz, 8           21:58.0   
  100  Allison Wavra              22:26.0   
Total Time = 1:41:09.0     Total Places = 380 
 

15. Pine River-Backus 
   66  Autumn Ackerman, 12        19:14.0   
   68  Kendra Brasel, 12          19:24.0   
   85  Misato Marcum, 7           20:50.0   
   88  Erin Fisker, 12            21:01.0   
   92  Brooke Richards, 12        21:45.0   
   94  Jess Hanneken, 10          21:49.0   
   97  Madison Welte, 10          22:01.0   
Total Time = 1:42:14.0     Total Places = 399 
 
16. East Grand Forks 
   73  Sarah Stordahl, 11         19:37.0   
   76  LaRae LaTexier, 9          19:49.0   
   86  Tessa Birkholz, 8          20:57.0   
   90  Chloe Voneseck, 9          21:13.0   
   93  Taylor Pesch, 7            21:46.0   
  102  Alex Idso, 12              22:28.0   
Total Time = 1:43:22.0     Total Places = 418 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Madeline Huglen, 10        15:34.0    Roseau                
    2     2  Victoria Alexander, 12     15:35.0    Lake of the Wood      
    3     3  Brynnan Covington, 8       15:50.0    Perham                
    4     4  Sadie Hamrin, 7            15:50.0    Trek North            
    5     5  Lindsay Fast, 11           15:53.0    Warroad               
    6     6  Sydney Karels, 9           15:55.0    Perham                
    7     7  Sarah Hamrin, 9            15:58.0    Trek North            
    8     8  Marissa Carlson, 10        16:00.0    Bagley/Fosston        
    9     9  Emma Schmitz, 10           16:08.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   10    10  Gretta Brunelle, 11        16:11.0    Warroad               
   11    11  Ciarrin Covington, 12      16:11.0    Perham                
   12    12  Tayah Otterness, 9         16:17.0    Park Rapids Area      
   13    13  Lizzie Fudge, 11           16:18.0    Perham                
   14    14  Susy Heppner, 12           16:19.0    Warroad               
   15    15  Elizabeth Fraser, 9        16:22.0    Lake of the Wood      
   16    16  Anndi Klatt, 12            16:28.0    Roseau                
   17    17  Megan Olson, 9             16:32.0    Park Rapids Area      
   18    18  Leric Larson, 7            16:40.0    Pequot Lakes          
   19    19  Emily Fraser, 12           16:42.0    Lake of the Wood      
   20    20  Mary Riestenberg, 11       16:42.0    Perham                
   21    21  Emma Brunelle, 8           16:53.0    Warroad               
   22    22  Maren Anderson, 12         16:54.0    Perham                
   23    23  Hal Christoffersen, 9      16:55.0    Staples-Motley        
   24    24  Anna Olson, 8              16:55.0    Unc                   
   25    25  Elizabeth Nelson, 7        16:58.0    Roseau                
   26    26  Jackie Brine-Doyle, 10     16:59.0    Pequot Lakes          
   27    27  Racole Karels, 11          17:01.0    Perham                
   28    28  Bailie Narum, 7            17:01.0    Dilworth-Glyndon      
   29    29  Lora Remus, 12             17:04.0    Park Rapids Area      
   30    30  Caitie Ryan, 10            17:07.0    Pequot Lakes          
   31    31  Mary Sarah Sauber, 10      17:11.0    Staples-Motley        
   32    32  Savannah Stone, 12         17:24.0    Pequot Lakes          
   33    33  Ivy Braatgen, 8            17:24.0    Roseau                
   34    34  Eimly Keranen, 12          17:33.0    Unc                   
   35    35  Elsa Headlee, 8            17:34.0    Pequot Lakes          
   36    36  Rebecca Swanson, 7         17:43.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   37    37  Vanessa Lane, 11           17:45.0    Pequot Lakes          
   38        Lilly Anderson, 8          17:46.0    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
   39    38  Abby Mueller, 9            17:51.0    Park Rapids Area      
   40    39  Joy Haataja, 11            17:53.0    Unc                   
   41    40  Lisa Johnson, 9            17:55.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   42    41  Brianna Rosenthal, 10      17:55.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   43    42  Rachael Okeson, 7          17:56.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   44    43  Madi Lausten, 11           18:00.0    Unc                   
   45    44  Kylie Hamernik, 11         18:03.0    Dilworth-Glyndon      
   46    45  tiana Eng, 10              18:04.0    Pillager              
   47    46  Andrea Korvela, 10         18:06.0    Unc                   
   48    47  Madison Steffel, 8         18:06.0    Park Rapids Area      
   49        Holly McCamant, 9          18:08.0    Frazee                
   50    48  Sarah Daley, 9             18:11.0    Staples-Motley        
   51    49  Jasmine Fast, 9            18:14.0    Warroad               
   52    50  Meghan Breid, 10           18:14.0    Dilworth-Glyndon      
   53    51  Mary Helen Bentson, 11     18:15.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   54    52  Shayley Gifford, 8         18:15.0    Dilworth-Glyndon      
   55    53  Jen Stifter, 9             18:21.0    Unc                   
   56    54  Kaylee Hilmanowski, 12     18:25.0    Park Rapids Area      
   57    55  Soror Nolan-Rapatz, 12     18:30.0    Pillager              
   58    56  Sarah Kuismi, 10           18:32.0    Unc                   
   59    57  Morgan Olson, 12           18:35.0    Park Rapids Area      



   60    58  Crysta Krantz, 9           18:46.0    West Marshall         
   61        Lauren Wander, 9           18:51.0    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
   62    59  Sarah Rudlang, 11          18:54.0    Pequot Lakes          
   63    60  Taylor Yungbauer, 8        19:02.0    Staples-Motley        
   64    61  Kia Kraulik, 11            19:03.0    West Marshall         
   65    62  Elizabeth Grove, 7         19:03.0    Warroad               
   66    63  Mikayla Sauber, 8          19:04.0    Staples-Motley        
   67    64  Tiffany Meeks, 7           19:11.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   68    65  Gabby Ross, 8              19:12.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   69    66  Autumn Ackerman, 12        19:14.0    Pine River-Backus     
   70        Chloe Johnson, 11          19:14.0    Nevis                 
   71    67  Brittany Espe, 10          19:18.0    Roseau                
   72    68  Kendra Brasel, 12          19:24.0    Pine River-Backus     
   73        Karly Drury, 12            19:24.0    Nevis                 
   74    69  Liz Peterson, 8            19:27.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   75    70  Gabby Kekke, 11            19:28.0    West Marshall         
   76    71  Sara Achen, 10             19:29.0    Lake of the Wood      
   77        Maria Lewis, 12            19:32.0    Indus                 
   78    72  Lily Fulton, 10            19:35.0    Trek North            
   79    73  Sarah Stordahl, 11         19:37.0    East Grand Forks      
   80        Ashlynn Strom, 11          19:40.0    Lake Park-Audubon     
   81    74  Hannah Marty, 11           19:42.0    Trek North            
   82    75  Sarah Neururer, 11         19:47.0    Pillager              
   83    76  LaRae LaTexier, 9          19:49.0    East Grand Forks      
   84    77  Heather Joslin, 7          19:49.0    Pillager              
   85    78  Kaja Nygard, 7             20:04.0    Pillager              
   86    79  Paige Leifermann, 9        20:06.0    Pillager              
   87    80  Elizabeth Schmitz, 10      20:12.0    Dilworth-Glyndon      
   88    81  Lauren Estling, 7          20:14.0    Warroad               
   89    82  Cierra Brinkman, 10        20:18.0    Roseau                
   90        Mattie Hjelseth, 12        20:26.0    Nevis                 
   91    83  Jade Rau, 11               20:36.0    Pillager              
   92    84  Ana Paula Souza, 12        20:40.0    Staples-Motley        
   93        Sara Mykleseth, 8          20:50.0    Crookston             
   94    85  Misato Marcum, 7           20:50.0    Pine River-Backus     
   95    86  Tessa Birkholz, 8          20:57.0    East Grand Forks      
   96    87  Alex Miller, 8             21:00.0    Staples-Motley        
   97    88  Erin Fisker, 12            21:01.0    Pine River-Backus     
   98    89  Berit Bringsjord, 11       21:11.0    Lake of the Wood      
   99    90  Chloe Voneseck, 9          21:13.0    East Grand Forks      
  100        Hannah Strom, 9            21:16.0    Lake Park-Audubon     
  101    91  Isabella Fontana, 7        21:23.0    Trek North            
  102        Sammi Hervey, 10           21:27.0    Indus                 
  103        Cora Hoehne, 8             21:42.0    Frazee                
  104    92  Brooke Richards, 12        21:45.0    Pine River-Backus     
  105    93  Taylor Pesch, 7            21:46.0    East Grand Forks      
  106    94  Jess Hanneken, 10          21:49.0    Pine River-Backus     
  107    95  Natalie Kekke, 10          21:54.0    West Marshall         
  108    96  Kandis Krantz, 8           21:58.0    West Marshall         
  109    97  Madison Welte, 10          22:01.0    Pine River-Backus     
  110    98  Megan Flaherty, 11         22:11.0    Bagley/Fosston        
  111        Shania Alder, 10           22:14.0    Lake Park-Audubon     
  112    99  Marissa Blair, 11          22:17.0    Dilworth-Glyndon      
  113   100  Allison Wavra              22:26.0    West Marshall         
  114   101  Danette Larson, 12         22:27.0    Dilworth-Glyndon      
  115   102  Alex Idso, 12              22:28.0    East Grand Forks      
  116        Presley Chandler, 7        22:47.0    Crookston             
  117        Kim Wheeler, 8             23:14.0    Frazee                
  118   103  Katie Melgaard, 10         23:15.0    Roseau                
  119        Harley Stroburg, 7         23:16.0    Frazee       
 


